%ﬁ%z LakeCounty

Division of Transportation

Martin G. Bueghler, P.E.

BOG Wast Winchester Road

tearns School Road Bridge over 1-94 Deck Resurfacing: Libertyville, llinois 60048-1381
Change Order No. 1 and Final o i 08200
TO: Public Works and Transportation Committee DATE: October 7, 2009

Financial & Administrative Committee DATE: October 7, 2009

FROM:

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 1
rtin G. Buehler Section No. 07-00236-02-BR
County Engineer Lorig Construction, Des Plaines

Joint committee action item approving Change Order No. 1 for the Stearns School Road
Bridge over [-94 in the amount of $100,000 for the balance of the work, designated as
Section No. 07-00236-02-BR.

Change orders need to be approved by the standing committees for cumulative net
increases over 10%.

The Stearns -School Road Bridge project over 1-94 is under an original awarded
contract at bid unit prices totaling $309,905.

Reason for the change order is the necessity of several items to properly and safely
complete the intended contract.

Location of the electrical service for the proposed bridge signals was incorrectly
shown on the plans. An additional run of cable & poles were necessary to get power
to the signal.

A protective shield under the bridge was not anticipated to be necessary until one
lane of the existing bridge deck overlay was removed and the need for additional
patching work was discovered. The lllinois Tollway requires this protective shield if
work other than just removal and replacement of the overlay is done.

An estimated amount is also included to address the patching discovered on this
stage as well as under the second lane width to be taken off in the next stage of the
project.

The original appropriation of $325,000 of County Bridge Tax funds will need to be
increased $100,000 to cover this change order

Summary:
Original awarded contract at bid unit prices $309,905
Change Order No. 1 $100.000
Sum of all changes $100,000

www.lakecountyil.gov

Directer of Transportation/County Engineer




ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Request for Approval
of Change in Plans

Date: 9/29/2009
Request. 1

To: Department of Transportation
LCDOT/SCHAUMBURG

1 recommend that an addition be mads from the above contract,

The estimated quantities are shown below and the contractor agrees to furnish
the materials and do the work at the contract unit pricas.

Local Agency: Lake County

Name: Stearns School Rd. Bridge Deck
Rasurfacing
Section; 07-00236-02-BR

Contractor. Lorig Construction Company
Address: 250 East Touhy Ave. ,
Des Plaines, IL 60018
Contract Amount: $308,805.00

P/O No..

ltem
# Description

Unit

Changed Unit
Quantity Price Additions Deductions

700 Temporary Electric Service Connection

Dollar

15,000.00 0 §15,000,00 $0.00

701 Protective Shield

Daoltar

702 Patching Extras

Dollar

UHeR |

1.0
60,000.00 1.00 $60,000.00 $0.00
25,000.00 1.00 $25,000.00 $0.00

olenlen

0.00)

$0.00] -

$0.00

$0.00

_$0.00

$0.004

$0.00]
$0.C0

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00¢

50.00] -

50,00 50.00}

50.001}

:.D-

[

o
eaalealenles

$0.00 50004

$0.00 $0.001

$0.00 $0.00




TOTALS $100,000.00 $0.001

Request: 1 . NET CHANGE $100,000.00 $0.00

Net ADDITION change to date . $100,000.00 _which is 32.268 % of the contract price

State fully the nature and reason for change;

700. Plans show service connection for temporary bridge signals to be at west end of the bridgs. There are not any ComEd facilities at that location to make the service connection.

LCDOT Traffic requested that the service connection be made at the existing signal installation at Stearns Schoot Road and North Creek Drive {E-mall attached). Coniractor's proposal

includes installation and removal of temporary aerial wirs and poles to make this temporary connection. This is an estimate of costs. ’

701. Protactive shield required to protect Tollway trafflc from falling objects during hydroscarification and patching work. Tollway requires lane closures to accomplish this work.
Contractor's estimate of cost attached. Protective shislding to extend over live lanes and shoulders. .

702. Due to condition of the existing bridge deck additional patching anticipated. Associated costs include full depth and partial depth patching, reinforcment bar replacement, and

additional Bridge Deck Latex Concrete Overlay material to fill in all depressions below the specified thickness. Estimatad cost breakdown attached.

When the net increase or decrease in the cost of the contract Is $10,000 or more
or the time of completion is increased or decreased by 30 days or more, one of
the following statements shall be checked,

X The undersigned determined that the circumstancas which necessitated this APPROVED
change were not reasonably foresesable at the time the contract was signed.
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
The undersigned determined that the circumstances which necessitated this )
change were not within the contemplation of the contract as signed. Approved

The undersigned determined that this changs is in the best interest of
the local agency and is authorized by law.

made By__ > o AX-Al Date T— 247~ :
A WM \ s . County Engineer
Checked m<§ \r\\ o~ = _umﬁmhw £ bﬁ : On Behalf of IDOT pursuant to Agreement

of Understanding dated January 22, 2003

Approval
Recommended : Date

County Engineer

BLR13210 .
Submit 3 copies of this form to Ragional Engineer {4 copies for road district)
updated GP 5/21/08 (for use on projects with MFT funding)




SECTION NO.:

07-00236-02-BR

PROJECT: _Stearns Schooi Bridge Deck Resurfacing
CHANGE ORDER SCHEDULE
APPROPRIATED AMOUNT: $ 325,000.00
AWARDED AMOUNT: $309,905.00
FUND(S): CB
DATE_
CHANGE ACCUMULATIVE
ORDER NO. DESCRIPTION " SUBMITTED | APPROVED COST (+/ - COST %
1 Protective Shield, Temp electr serv, pafching 9/29/2009 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 32.27%




9-29-09

07-00236-02-BR

Stearns School Road Bridge Deck Resurfacing
Scoft Aho

Explanation for Change Order

700. Contractor’s estimate of time to accomplish work appears high based on work
completed thus far,

Hecker _
Estimate shows 3 men @ 8 hours for 3 days = 24 hrs/man for installation and removal

Actual time to install was approx 3 men @ 4 hours for 3 days = 12 hrs/man for
installation
Estimate 3 men @ 4 hrs for 1 day to remove = 4 hrs/man

16 hrs per man/24 hrs per man = 67% for Hecker labor

Lorig
Flagging time estimate = 48 hrs for install and removal

Actual for install = 16 hrs
Estimate for removal = 16 hrs
32 hrs/48 hrs = 67% Lorig labor costs

Use $15,000 as initial estimate of cost for this work.




¢ o

P!

Teml gL T4

Wi

250 East Touhy Ave < Des Plaines IL 60018

LORIG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
Phone: 847/208-0360 « FAX: 847/ 208-268%

TIME & MATERIAL BILLING

PROJECT: STEARNS SCHOQOL. RD OVER i-94

LAKE COUNTY DOT CONTRACT

DATE: 8/2/109

- DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE DONE: INSTALL TEMP ELECTRICAL SERVICE TO TEMP TRAFFIC SIGNALS

TOTAL LABOR $4,55074 ¢ D:87= 1 629
TOTAL EQUIPMENT - $70.47
TOTAL MATERIAL - ' $103.50 = Lebor
: o Ty

TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR siszaes | ¢ (SR

' _ B2 00
SUB-TOTAL $20,467.96
BOND (0.5%) $102.34
ESTIMATED TOTAL COST 82087030 SAY S dolS

APPROVED APPROVED
i Resident Engineer District Engineer




"? O L
LORIG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
CHANGE ORDER ESTIMATE
PROJECT: STEARNS SCHOOL RD OVER 194
LAKE COUNTY DOT CONTRACT
DESGRIPTION OF WORK TO BE DONE: INSTALL TEMP ELECTRICAL SERVICE TO TEMP TRAFFIC SIGNALS

SUBCONTRACTOR CHARGES,
SUBCONTRACTOR #1 DESCRIPTION OF WORK QUANTITY UM UNITPRICE TOTAL
HECKER INSTALL/REMOVE TEMP TRAFFIC $14,985.00
SIGNAL ELECTRICAL FEED
SUBCONTRACTOR #1 SUB-TOTAL : $14,985.00
$14,985.00
PLUS 5% : $749.25
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR#1____ $15,734.05
SUBCONTRACTOR #2 DESCRIPTION OF WORK QUANTITY UM UNITPRICE TOTAL
SUBCONTRACTOR #2 SUB-TOTAL :
PLUS 6% :
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR #2
SUBCONTRACTOR #3 DESCRIPTION OF WORK QUANTITY UM  UNITPRICE TOTAL

SUBCONTRACTOR #3 SUB-TOTAL. :
PLUS 5% :

TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR #3

TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR #1 $15,734.25
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR #2 .
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR #3

TOTAL SUBCONTRACTORS 1-3 ‘ $15,734.25




Hecker And Company, Inc. 5
250 E. Industrial Lane - /} f) r‘}
Wheeling, IL 60090 [

Ph: (847)459-9222

I Change Request I
To: Tim Riemersma Number: 1R
Lorig Construction Date: 9/4/09
250 E. Touhy Ave. ) Joh: 9-269 Stearns School Rd & 1-94 LCDOT
Des Plaines, IL 60018 ~ Phone:

Ph: (847) 298-0360 x12 Fax: {847) 298-2689

Description: Service Installation for Bridge Temporary Traffic Signal

At the request of the resident engineer, we submit the foliowing iump sum price for the Service Instaltation for Bridge Temporary
Traffic Signal. The price only includes the instafiation and removal of 850" of wire and wood poles from the SW quadrant of Stearns
School Rd and N. Creek Drive. The existing traffic signal service will be used fo feed the bridge temporaty traffic signal,

Service installation for Bridge Temporary Traffic Signal $14,984.30 Lump Sum

Not Included: Bond, Traffic Control or Flagging(3 - 8hr days), Restoration, Lay out, Connection charges/costs

Note: The service connection at the bridge temporary iraffic signal is not part of this proposal and is included in the Bridge
temporary traffic signal.

i you have any questions, please contact me at (847) 459-9222.

Submitted by:  Daniel Burke Approved by:

Hecker & Company Date:

Ce:

Page 1 of 1




- 942008 HECKER AND COMPANY, INC, + Page:l

— =
Stearns School Rd LR
take County Department of Transporation ¥ Backup #1
TIME AND MATERIAL BACKUP; Install and remove BS0 of wire and poles for Bridge Temp Traffic Signal
__Yotal | Hours Insurance Payroll
LABOR Name S.T. QT Rate Amount Amount
Foreman 22 22 § 4643 & 102146 | % 1,021.46
Journeyman 24 . 22 2{% 3985(% 956,40 | $ 996.25
Joumeman 24 22 21% 38851 % 956.40 | § 996.25
Subtotals, Labor: $ 293426 | & 3013.9
Pension and Welfare Funds ) :
Foreman 220 |@ $ 25.27 4 555.98
Joumeyman 480 |l@ $ 2169 $ 104134
Subtotak: $ 4561108
Plus 35%: ) $ 1613.88
Subtotals, Labor: $ 6,224.95
Plus:Workmens Compensation Insurance 8.63% of| $ 293426 3 253.23
Pub. tiability & Prop. Damage 772% ofl § 3,013.96 $ 232,68
Federal Unemployment Tax 0.80% ofl § 301396 $ 24.11
State Unemployment Tax 9.80% gq § 3,013.95 $ 295.37
‘{Federat Sodal Security Tox ) 7.65% off 4 3013.96 . 3 230.57
Totz! Payroll Additives: % 1,035.95.
Plus 10% of | $ 1,035.95 $ 103.60
Subtotal: $ 1,139.55
TOTAL LABOR: $ 7,364.50
K O1&7

-

EQUIPMENT EXPENSE HOURS RATE AMOUNT
20056 Service Truckdx2 1 1/2 ton, 360hp 22 i 22 $ 2767 | % 608.74
1993 Digger Derrick 24K lift cap, Truck 56K lbs 16 i6 § 10269 |§ 15643.04
_|1595 Aerial Bucket 75' 42K GVW 16 16 $ 0584|% 153344
2007 Tag Traller 12ton 2 Axle 16 16 $ 4631% 74.08
TOTAL EQUIPMENT: $ 3,859.30
HATERIAL USED Qry UM UNET COST EXTENSION
45' Wood Pole (Delivered) 4 EA $  550.00 $  2,200.60
#4 Alum Triplex 1 900 Ft 3 .75 $ 675.00
1P -20A Breaker 1 EA $ 4500 $ 45,00
Sand Backfill i LS $ 350,00 & 350.80
SUBTOTAL: ¢ 3,270.00
PLUS 15%: $. __490.50
TOTAL MATERIAL; $  3,760.50
TOTAL LABOR:| § 7,364.50
TOTAL EQUIPMENT: $ 3,859.30
TOTAL MATERIAL: $  3,760.50
TOTAL: % 14,984.30
TOTAL COST: % 14,984.30
Not Fnduded: Bond, Traffic Contral or Flagging(3 - 8hr days), Restoration,  Lay out, Connection charges/costs




_ N TR AN RV
LORIG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GLd, tie
250 E. Touhy Avenue TI M E
Des Blaines, linois 60038 &
Phone: 847/298-0360
FAX: 847/298-2659 MATERIAL CHARGES
To _ <o 7 L Date: /;4 {/0 v
L DT Ticket No: _ _ /
Job No: 20786
LABOR JOB DESCRIPTION:
wen|  CLASSIFICATION  |wSiks|nSibs|niis| . |
! pigmt e rirts —zacomez)| 5 Fldlolmrtly Ferl. EXT24
fl kM S laDpi/ Ascr gt Cg C/e’:,-cf{cﬂ feaad.  FAATTEL LA D)
f’s”ﬂé THE T/Mﬁ B210eE St AUS
A7 sTERMerS Scresl. RoAg
- EQUIPMENT
DESCRIPTION HOURS
FlAcees. ANt <o) B
F Ll L ALy Srit 5
MATERIAL:
DESCRIPTION AMO
/\} D ki
BY: A(ZZ—_ <~§£=>\/ APPROVED:



250 East Touhy Ave « Des Plaines IL 60018
Phone: 847/298-0360 « FAX: 847/ 298-2689

CHANGE ORDER ESTIMATE

PROJECT: LCDOT STEARNS SCHOOL ROAD

CONTRACT:

DATE: . _ :

DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE DONE: INSTALL & REMOVE PROTECTIVE SHIELD
ESTIMATED QTY =.2448%

TOTAL LABOR $28,788.39
TOTAL EQUIPMENT ) $4,837.20
TOTAL MATERIAL - $1,26270
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR $10,080.00
SUB-TOTAL ' $44,968.29
BOND (0.5%)  $224.84
ESTIMATED TOTAL COST $45,193.13
UNIT PRICE PROPGSAL : $185.22 /SY
&#‘;‘?’ f“;"zgs:%i;, A g 4 (T‘oa,;,,w,gr,f 7+ Scoe

Pz T s ) IAISUAVEE i

£

1+ S -
Aol SM i bt e e g
f ‘ v P ‘%:é—wéjqu ;"Z}%; f;'fd:?s"t(’; %“‘;"E?“Cw




7

LORIG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
CHANGE ORDER ESTIMATE

PROJECT: LCDOT STEARNS SCHOOL ROAD
CONTRACT:

DESCRIPTION OF WORK TC BE DONE: INSTALL & REMOVE PROTECTIVE SHIELD -

TOTAL HOURS RATE  INSURANCE PAYROLL
ST oT DT AMOUNT AMOUNT.

CARPENTERS ) 320 $40.77 $1,304.64 $2,608.28
CARPENTER FOREMAN 64.0 $42.77 $2737.28  $547456
LABORERS 8.0 64.0 $35.20 $2,534.40 $3,660.80
LABORER FOREMAN $37.20 $0.00 $0.00
CONSTRUCTION INSPECTCOR $30.20 $0.00 - $0.00
CONCRETE INSPECTOR $25.75 $0.00 $0.00
TECH ENGINEER $34.55 $0.00 $0.00
TECH ENGINEER FOREMAN $36.55 $0.00 $0.00
CRANE OPERATOR $46.30 $0.00 $0.00
OPERATORS CLASS 1 4.0 $43.30 $173.20 $173.20
OPERATORS CLASS 2 $42.75 $0.00 $0.00
CEMENT FINISHERS $41.85 $0.00 $0.00
CEMENT FIN FOREMAN $43.85 $0.00 $0.00
TEAMSTERS 400 $33.26 $1,330.00 $1,895.00
SUB-TOTAL LABOR : $8,079.52 $13,912.84
CARPENTERS PENSION & WELFARE 960 HRS @ . $20.32 $1,950.72
LABORERS PENSION & WELFARE 720 HRS@ $18.17 $1,308.24
TECH ENGINEERS PENSION & WELFARE 00 HRS @ $17.07 $0.00
OPERATORS PENSION & WELFARE 4.0 HRS @ $23.08 $92.32
CEMENT FINISHERS PENSION & WELFARE 0.0 HRS @ $18.76 $0.00
TEAMSTERS PENSION & WELEFARE 400 HRS @ $12.43 $497.20
: $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
SUB-TOTAL LABOR AND UNION FRINGES: $17,761.32
PLUS 35% OF $17,761.32 $6,216.46
$23.977.78

WORKERS COMP INS  22.02% OF $8,079.52 $1,779.11

PUBLIC LIAB. & DAMAGE INS - 7.00% OF . $6,749.52 $472.47

FEDERAL UNEMPLOYMENT TAX  0.80% OF $13,912.84 $111.30

STATE UNEMPLOYMENT TAX  6.80% OF $13,912.84 $946.07

' FICA & MEDICARE  7.65% OF $13.912.84 $1,064.33

SUB-TOTAL INS AND TAXES: $4,373.28

PLUS 10% OF $4,373.28 $437.33 -
' SUB-TOTAL ........... $4,810.61 -

TOTAL LABOR : $28,788.39




O

LORIG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

TOTAL EQUIPMENT

CHANGE ORDER ESTIMATE .
PROJECT: LCDOT STEARNS SCHOOL ROAD
CONTRACT:
- PESCRIPTION OF WORK TQ BE DONE; INSTALL & REMOVE PROTECTIVE SHIELD
EQUIPMENT EXPENSE
BLUE BOOK
YEAR MAKE CATEGORY MODEL NOTES RATE HOURS TOTAL
2000 GROVE LIFT SCISSOR SM3884XT $29.16 32.00 - $933.12
2005 PETERBILT TRK/TRLR . 378 $63.32 40.00 $2,532.80
1096 GREAT DANE TRK/TRLR FLATBED TRAILER $11.61 40,00 - $464.40
2003 VOWo LOADER RUBBERTIRE L-110E 362.88 400 $251.52
2008 FORD . TRK/TRLR F280 £20.45 3200 365538
EQUIPFMENT SUBTOTAL $4.837.20
RENTAL EQUIPMENT
SUBTOTAL RENTAL EQUIPMENT
PLUS 5% OF ABOVE AMOLUNT:
RENTAL EQUIPMENT TOTAL
$4,837.20



LORIG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY '
CHANGE ORDER ESTIMATE
PROJECT: LCDOT STEARNS SCHOOL ROAD

CONTRACT:
DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE DONE: INSTALL & REMOVE PROTECTIVE SHIELD

MATERIAL EXPENSE
LCC
USAGE
) CREDIT
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UM UNIT PRICE % TOTAL SOURCE
PROTECTIVE SHIELD MATERIALS 244 00 SY $4.50 $1,098.00 STOCK MATL LCC USE COST
SUBTOTAL $1,098.00
+15% $164.70
TOTAL MATERIALS $1,262.70
AFFIDAVIT

This is to certify that the material entered on this force account
bift which was taken from stock is shown at our cost.

David H. Lorig  Presidant

Substxibed ard Sworn to before me this

day of




LORIG CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
CHANGE ORDER ESTIMATE

PROJECT: LCDOT STEARNS SCHOOL ROAD
CONTRACT:

PESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE DONE: INSTALL & REMOVE PROTECTIVE SHIELD

SUBCONTRACTOR CHARGES
SUBCONTRACTOR #1 DESCRIPTION OF WORK QUANTITY UM  UNITPRICE TOTAL
TCP, INC. 2 LANE NIGHT CLOSURES 8.00 EA $1,200.00 $9,600.00
SUBCONTRACTOR #1 SUB-TOTAL : $9,600.00
$9,600.00
PLUS5% : $480.00
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR#1 ___ $10,080.00
SUBCONTRACTOR #2 DESCRIPTION OF WORK QUANTITY UM UNITPRICE TOTAL
'SUBCONTRACTOR #2 SUB-TOTAL :
PLUS 5% :
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR #2
SUBCONTRACTOR #3 DESGRIPTION OF WORK QUANTITY UM UNITPRICE TOTAL

SUBCONTRACTOR #3 SUB-TOTAL :

PLUSS%

TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR #3

TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR #1 $10,080.60
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR #2
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR #3

TOTAL SUBCONTRACTORS 1-3 ) $10,080.00




o,
o,

S(“:(‘v_‘:
.

Description of work

- Load & unioad protective shield materials from Des Plains main yard

- Loader and 2 iaborers 1hrs / day

Crew 1o install & remove protective shield 4 nights

1 carpenter foreman with pickup truck
2 journeymen catpenters

2 laborers
.1 teamsier with semi and trailer { teamster & semi additional 2 hours /shift travel time)



9-29-09
07-00236-02-BR
Stearns School Road Bridge Deck Resurfacing

Scott Aho

Explanation for Change Order

702.

Add’1 Latex Concrete estimate — 7 CY x 590.00 x 1.15 = 4750
Full Depth Patching (Ty 1) est - 5 SY x 575/SY = 2875

Full Depth patching (Ty IT) est — 15 SY x 525/SY = 7875
Rebar repl est - 5000

Total 20500
X 10%

=22,550

Say 25,000



After hydro-scarification the deck shall be vacuum cleaned in a timely-man
before the water and debris are allowed to dry and re-solidify to the de
The uses of altemative cleaning and debris removal methods to min
driving heavy vacuum equipment over exposed deck reinforcement
used subject to the approval of the Engineer.

(2) Deck Patching. - After bridge deck scarification, all designated patch
except as noted below, shall be completed according to the Special Provisig
for "Deck Slab Repair”. Ali full depth patching shall be completed prig
final surface preparation. When hydro-scarification is specified, partial depiti
patches may be filled with overlay material at the time of overlay placem

All patches placed prior to overlay placement shall be struck off an
roughened with a suitable stiff bristled broom or wire brush to provide

texture designed to promote bonding of the overlay. Hand finishing
patch surface shall be kept to a minimum to prevent overworking of

surface.

After scarification, the deck shall be thoroughly cleaned of broken co
and other debris. The Engineer wil sound the scarified deck an
remaining unsound areas will be marked for additional removal and/or
as applicable. if the bottom mat of reinforcement is exposed, that are

be defined as a full depth repair.

In areas where hydro-scarification is specified, No separate paym
partial depth patching will be made regardless of whether it was detailed
the plans or not. Just prior to performing hydro-scarification, the deck shall
sounded, with unsound areas marked on the deck to assist the hyd
scarification process in performing the partial depth removal simulta

Zreg aﬁ“"“’{ | S N
T {002, 0Rinion: Of NG,
A @?9? canfication::
Panikl
& @09:0a4 Any removal required or made below the specified dept
(e A scarification of the bridge deck, which does not result in full depth patchin
[t v shall be filled with the overlay material at the time of the overlay placement

' §att Y “‘j | |

7207 ¢ ;ﬁ‘.«'f? ol gﬁ(} G o Tre g




/ X ) T e 4 Stearns School Reoad — Bridge Deck Resurfacing
FUOE. PaTenive Eyptad Section 07-00236-02-BR
' Lake County

For a rapid set mortar mixture, one part packaged rapid set cement shall be
combined with two parts fine aggregate, by volume; or a packaged rapid set
mortar shall be used. For a rapid set concrete mixture, a packaged rapid set-
mortar shall be combined with coarse aggregate according to the
manufacturer’s instructions; or a packaged rapid set concrete shall be used.
Mixing of a rapid set mortar or concrete_shall be according to the
manufacturer’s instructions.

Method of Measurement: The areas of mechanical and/or hydro scarification on the
bridge deck will be measured for payment in square yards (square meters). No
additional payment will be made for muiltiple passes of the equipment required to
achieve the specified scarification depth,

The concrete overfay will be measured for payment in square yards (square meters).

Mm&%ﬁﬂg@w@é@kﬁﬁwmﬁﬁaﬂﬂ%% pecified.the.: ﬁ@ﬁi@ﬁﬂﬁ@ﬁ@gﬁ&%
the Qxetays-tequiredutosdillzalizdepressionsz=belowsihe-spegified. thicknes

s easured for payment in cubic yards.(aubi mwﬁggggy@ﬁ Lbe-de

e T = .‘
4 jﬁ%@ Lelca) %..&

thesdast: end;of

igsmeter).quantity-for.the-averlay
e overlay times the specified

hickness-efithesveHET

T T

Basis of Payment: Concrete scarification of the bridge deck using mechanical
scarification equipment will be paid for at the contract unit price per square yard (square
meter) for CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SCARIFICATION of the depth specified.
Concrete scarification of the bridge deck using hydro-scarification equipment will be
~ paid for at the contract unit price per square yard (square meter) for BRIDGE DECK
HYDRO-SCARIFICATION of the depth specified. .

sdenhydro-scarificati
SSHepressions: below :
mﬂ%‘g&%&!ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁi rtheslatextoie
‘When mechanical scarification is specified, additional partial depth patches poured-:
monolithically with the overlay will be paid for at the contract unit price bid per square
yard (square meter) for DECK SLAB REPAIR (PARTIAL).

When the Engineer conducts puil-off tests on the overlay and they are acceptable,
Contractor ‘expenses incurred due to testing and for filling core holes wili be paid
according to Article 109.04. Unacceptable pull-off tests will be at the Contractor's
expense. ' '

30




Ke: BXtra work at Stearns Schoo!l Page 1 of 1

Re: Extra work at Stearns School
Tim Riemersma [remersma@flash.net]}

Sent: Friday, September 25, 2009 3:00 PM

To:  Aho, Scoti A
Cc:  john harling [johnharling@Iorigconstruction.com]; dan burke idan@heckerco.com); andy leroux [leroux@flash.net]

scott: see below responses
dan: please respond at your earliest convenience

andy: please formulate unit price proposal for full depth deck slab repair as requested.

thanks,
tim

Tim Riemersma

Lorig Construction Company
Office: 847-298-0360x312
Cell: 847-774-0965

e-mail: romersmar s ne,

From: "Aho, Scott A." <SAho@Ilakecountyil.gov>

To: "remersma@flash.net" <remersma@fiash.net>

Cc: "johnharling@lorigconstruction.com” <johnharling@Iorigconstruction.com>
Sent; Friday, September 25, 2009 1:56:35 PM

Subject: Extra work at Stearns School

We need some costs and estimated costs for the extra work —

-Actual T&M for temb signal power so far we will forward e-mait to hecker and request prompt invoice
-Estimated T&M for reroval temp signal power work we will forward e-mail to hecker and request budget

estimate

-A material cost for at will be used to fill low areas:$590:00/cy
-AUP's for DECK ECKREPAIRSTYJi = 15 SY suggest you use
$575/sy and $52 we will submit a deta near future or track on force
account ' ‘ '

-l will use you previous Prot Shield submittal to estimate that cost

-| know there will be a cost for rebar replacement, but | don't have a good estimate for that cost suggest you
use:$5000/s for bsdget niumber; this will have to be tracked on force account because there is not
sufficient information to formulate aup

We are frying to estimate the extra costs for this job. The exiras will exceed 10% of the contract amount so we
heed to go to the County Board for approval '

If you can get me this info early next week | can submit a‘Cha'nge Order.

. Thanks,
Scott

hitps://xchmail lakecountyil. gov/owa/?ae=ltem&=TPM.Note&id=RgAAAAD(LSKLY%2f0... 9/29/2009




