Stearns School Road Bridge Deck Resurfécinq
LCDOT Change Order No. 3 & Final

Committee Action Meeting Date
TO: Public Works and Transportation Committee DATE: April 6, 2011
iittes DATE: April 6, 2011

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 3F
Section No. 07-00236-02-BR

County Engmeer

Joint Committee action item approving Change Order No.3 & Final consisting of a decrease
of $78,844.75 for deductions to the Stearns School Road Bridge Deck Resurfacing,
designated as Section No.07-00236-02-BR.

¢ Stearns School Road Bridge Deck Resurfacing: LCDOT Change Order No. 3 &
FEinal

» Change Orders need to be approved by the standing committees for cumulative net
increases over 10%.

» The Stearns School Road Bridge Deck Resurfacing is under contract with Lorig
Construction Company in the amount of $309,905.00.

¢ Additional construction costs are being requested for several revisions to the original

- scope of work as detailed in the attached Change Qrder No. 3 & Final.

Summary:

Original awarded contract: $309,905.00

Change Order No.1-2: +$235,300.00 (+75.92%)
Change Order No.3 & Final: -$78,844.75 (-25.44%)

Sum of ali changes: +$156,455.25 (+50.48%)




